900271656 11/12/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		111/06/2013	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASW, LLC	
Street Address:	4404 Engle Ridge Drive	
City:	Fort Wayne	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46804	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2990625	CHUCK WAGON
Registration Number:	2859337	HORNET
Registration Number:	2520616	MASTERS OF MOTION
Registration Number:	2305479	MANCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6127661600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612-766-6911

Email: susan.carlson@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Carlson, Faegre Baker Daniels LLP

Address Line 1: 90 South 7th St Ste 2200

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Carlson
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005153 FRAME: 0828 \$115,00 2990625

Signature:	/e/ Susan Carlson
Date:	11/12/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=ASW - Trademark Release and Reassignment (PNC Bank)#page1.tif source=ASW - Trademark Release and Reassignment (PNC Bank)#page2.tif source=ASW - Trademark Release and Reassignment (PNC Bank)#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005153 FRAME: 0829

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Release and Reassignment is entered into as of November 6, 2013, by PNC Bank, National Association, a national banking association as agent ("PNC").

American Sportworks LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>American Sportworks</u>") entered with PNC into a Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement made as of June 28, 2007 granting PNC a security interest in the Trademarks as defined therein, including the marks set forth in Schedule A hereto (the "<u>Assignment Agreement</u>").

The Assignment Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 5, 2007, at Reel 3574, Frame 0294, with respect to certain trademarks of American Sportworks, including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

On or about November 14, 2012, American Sporworks assigned its interest in the Trademarks to ASW, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("ASW").

American Sportworks and ASW have requested that PNC release its security interest in the Trademarks.

ACCORDINGLY, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. As used herein, terms defined in the Assignment Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given them in the Assignment Agreement.
- 2. PNC hereby irrevocably releases its security interest in all trademarks of American Sportworks referenced in the Assignment Agreement, including without limitation the Trademarks.
- 3. Subject to other security interests, if any, granted by the Borrower to other financial institutions, PNC hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to American Sportworks and ASW, as applicable, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by PNC, all of PNC's right, title and interest in and to all trademarks of American Sportworks referenced in the Assignment Agreement, including without limitation the Trademarks.

Signature page follows

dms.us.53047193.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 005153 FRAME: 0830

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PNC has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer and effective as of the day and year first above written.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

<i></i>				
Nar	ne:	Lee	LaBine	

Title: Senior Vice Presdent

STATE OF TUNOS

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

My Commission Expires August 22, 2015

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 6th day of 2013, by LEE LAHNE . a

of PNC Bank, National Association, on behalf of said company.

My commission expires: **ASHLEY CHAPMAN** Notary Public State of Illinois

TRADEMARKS

Registration Number	Word Mark
2990625	CHUCK WAGON
2859337	HORNET
2520616	MASTERS OF MOTION
2305479	MANCO